



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05240305 March 05, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E58C6  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 60 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657249 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Baylarian Outfall Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$153,115.00	100.00%
2	TRIPLE CROWN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$157,555.00	102.90%
3	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$165,521.00	108.10%
4	GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$299,101.75	195.34%
5	CATHCART CONSTRUCTION COMPANY - FLORIDA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$299,172.00	195.39%
6	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$336,207.35	219.58%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05240305 March 05, 2024

**Call Order:** 008

**Contract:** E58C6

**District:** District 5

**Counties:** ORANGE

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 60 CALENDAR DAYS

**Project(s):** 41232657249 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** Baylarian Outfall Repair

FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID No.: E58C6  
 Financial Project No.: 412326-5-72-49  
 Fiscal Year: 2024  
 County: Orange  
 Calendar Days: 60  
 Lead Time: 14 days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

**Intent:**

The work under this Contract consists of the installation of a modified Type J-8 junction box, pipe installation, and minor roadway restoration, located within a Department owned drainage easement on Baylarian Blvd, Orlando.

**Experience:**

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) TRIPLE CROWN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	14,500.00000	14,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		58.000 LF	9.00000	522.00	200.00000	11,600.00	3.50000	203.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 008

Contract: E58C6

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) TRIPLE CROWN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0020 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		38.000 LF	15.00000	570.00	149.00000	5,662.00	28.00000	1,064.00
0025 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	250.00000	500.00
0030 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.500) AC (LS)	11,500.00000	11,500.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0035 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		10.000 SY	35.00000	350.00	350.00000	3,500.00	50.00000	500.00
0040 0110 23 TREE REMOVAL		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	7,025.00000	7,025.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00
0045 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		72.000 SY	75.00000	5,400.00	85.00000	6,120.00	50.00000	3,600.00
0050 0285704 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04		72.000 SY	125.00000	9,000.00	85.00000	6,120.00	85.00000	6,120.00
0055 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		79.000 SY	35.00000	2,765.00	70.00000	5,530.00	100.00000	7,900.00
0060 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		21.040 TN	550.00000	11,572.00	450.00000	9,468.00	750.00000	15,780.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 008

Contract: E58C6

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MAER HOMES, LLC		(2) TRIPLE CROWN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0065 0425 2 92 MANHOLES, J-8, >10'		1.000 EA	43,249.00000	43,249.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0070 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		10.000 LF	1,200.00000	12,000.00	650.00000	6,500.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0075 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		39.000 LF	125.00000	4,875.00	140.00000	5,460.00	500.00000	19,500.00
0080 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		8.000 SY	125.00000	1,000.00	400.00000	3,200.00	200.00000	1,600.00
0085 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		26.000 SY	12.00000	312.00	95.00000	2,470.00	4.00000	104.00
0090 0580 5 25 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 65 GALLON		1.000 EA	8,500.00000	8,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00
<b>0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>		<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$153,115.00</b>		<b>\$157,555.00</b>		<b>\$165,521.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$153,115.00</b>		<b>\$157,555.00</b>		<b>165,521.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 008

Contract: E58C6

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(5) CATHCART CONSTRUCTION COMPANY - FLORIDA, LLC		(6) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	41,508.10000	41,508.10	29,000.00000	29,000.00	114,706.00000	114,706.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	9,525.00000	9,525.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		58.000 LF	28.97000	1,680.26	8.00000	464.00	6.00000	348.00
0020 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		38.000 LF	46.84000	1,779.92	50.00000	1,900.00	15.00000	570.00
0025 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	215.07000	430.14	450.00000	900.00	225.00000	450.00
0030 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.500) AC (LS)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	7,100.00000	7,100.00
0035 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		10.000 SY	136.26000	1,362.60	30.00000	300.00	50.00000	500.00
0040 0110 23 TREE REMOVAL		1.000 EA	716.90000	716.90	15,000.00000	15,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0045 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		72.000 SY	85.80000	6,177.60	50.00000	3,600.00	85.00000	6,120.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 008

Contract: E58C6

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(5) CATHCART CONSTRUCTION COMPANY - FLORIDA, LLC		(6) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0050 0285704 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04		72.000 SY	73.37000	5,282.64	150.00000	10,800.00	85.00000	6,120.00
0055 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		79.000 SY	130.15000	10,281.85	25.00000	1,975.00	80.00000	6,320.00
0060 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		21.040 TN	705.58000	14,845.40	1,200.00000	25,248.00	715.00000	15,043.60
0065 0425 2 92 MANHOLES, J-8, >10'		1.000 EA	87,417.76000	87,417.76	125,000.00000	125,000.00	136,525.00000	136,525.00
0070 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		10.000 LF	2,613.11000	26,131.10	3,200.00000	32,000.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00
0075 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		39.000 LF	101.46000	3,956.94	75.00000	2,925.00	72.25000	2,817.75
0080 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		8.000 SY	426.30000	3,410.40	225.00000	1,800.00	351.50000	2,812.00
0085 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		26.000 SY	77.33000	2,010.58	10.00000	260.00	75.00000	1,950.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E58C6

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(5) CATHCART CONSTRUCTION COMPANY - FLORIDA, LLC		(6) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0090 0580 5 25 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 65 GALLON		1.000 EA	2,109.56000	2,109.56	5,500.00000	5,500.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
<b>0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>			<b>Section Totals:</b>		<b>\$299,172.00</b>		<b>\$336,207.35</b>	

---

<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>	<b>\$299,101.75</b>	<b>\$299,172.00</b>	<b>336,207.35</b>
-------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------	-------------------



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05240305    March 05, 2024    **Call Order:** 008    **Contract:** E58C6

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*